4.5kW to 15kW
(6Hp to 20Hp)
Air Cooled Condensing Units
The new LIS Series Condensing Units are now available, ranging from -
4.5 kW to 15 kW (6 Hp to 20 Hp) incorporating the latest C4 Octagon Compressors.
Standard power requirement is 415 V / 3 Ph / 50Hz.
• Bitzer Octagon Semi Hermetic Compressors.
with internal muffler heads fitted

• Liquid line drier shell and charging valve.
• Suction drier shell.
MODEL NOMENCLATURE
4 TC-8.2-Y-LIS–2-LS
Number of Cylinders
Displacement Code
Compact (Octagon) Compressor
Nominal Horsepower
Compressor Series Code
Polyol Ester Oil Charge
4 EC–6.2-Y-LIS2–HS
Large Indoor Slimline Design
Condenser / Unit Size
Condenser Fan Motors (high speed)Shown with optional electrical panel,
oil separator, suction accumulator and
Traxon oil level regulator fitted
Optional electrical panel
c/w three phase isolator
and fault indicator panel
LIS Series
LIS SeriesLIS Series
APPLICATION LIMITS  FOR  C4 SERIES COMPRESSORS
R134a R404A/R507
R22 R407C
Additional cooling or max. 0oC
suction gas temperature
Additional cooling
Additional cooling + suction
gas temperature limit
Suction super heat > 10K
Note: For 134a Condensing Temperatures ≥ 55oC requires the
use of BSE-55 oil
Bitzer  Austra l ia 3
The C4 compressor with integrated pulsation muffler delivers a smooth discharge gas stream into the condenser.
This makes for a quieter, vibration free package that will not transmit vibration into surrounding structures.
to Evaporating temperature (oC)
toh Suction gas temperature (oC)
Δtoh Suction superheat (K)
tc Condensing temperature (oC)
Pulsation in discharge line
4 Bitzer  Austra l ia
MODEL No.
Additional cooling / limit suction gas temperature (refer application limits)
For 32°C ambient multiply above figures by correction factor      1.03
For 38°C ambient multiply above figures by correction factor      0.97
Bitzer LIS Series Condensing Units
Performance data, based on 20oC suction gas temperature; 5K liquid subcooling; 50Hz 35oC ambient
LARGER MODELS
UNDER DEVELOPMENT
R404A/R507 Refrigerating capacity  Qo [Watt]                    Power consumption  Pe [kW]
Ambient
Temp. Evaporation temperature       oC
o C 7.5 5 0 -5 -10 -15 -20 -25 -30 -35 -40
4VC-6.2Y-LIS 1-LS 35˚C Q 18140 15110 12370 9910 7750 5860 4230
P 7.73 6.90 6.09 5.30 4.52 3.75 2.99
4VC-10.2Y-LIS 1-LS 35˚C Q 32700 29400 25500 22300 18250 15120 12320 9810 7600 5660 3980
P 9.90 9.70 8.89 8.04 7.38 6.64 5.89 5.13 4.36 3.59 2.81
4TC-8.2Y-LIS 1-LS 35˚C Q 21480 17870 14680 11810 9260 7040 5110
P 9.51 8.46 7.46 6.5 5.57 4.66 3.77
4TC-12.2Y-LIS 1-HS 35˚C Q 37500 35000 30300 25900 21800 18130 14810 11820 9180 6890 4900
P 12.53 12.01 11.02 9.85 9.12 8.20 7.28 6.36 5.45 4.54 3.64
4PC-10.2Y-LIS 1-LS 35˚C Q 24100 20200 16630 13390 10530 7990 5770
P 11.17 9.90 8.68 7.50 6.38 5.31 4.29
4PC-15.2Y-LIS 2-HS 35˚C Q 45700 42700 36900 31500 26500 21900 17830 14160 10940 8120 5690
P 14.41 13.75 12.54 11.44 10.38 9.36 8.33 7.30 6.24 5.18 4.12
4NC-12.2Y-LIS 2-LS 35˚C Q 27900 23400 19250 15320 12160 9270 6720
P 13.05 11.54 10.10 8.73 7.43 6.19 5.03
4NC-20.2Y-LIS 2-HS 35˚C Q 50900 47600 41200 35300 29800 24700 20100 16030 12400 9220 6470
P 17.48 16.68 15.18 13.76 12.39 11.05 9.73 8.44 7.18 5.96 4.79
35˚C Q
P